
500 Festival Training Series 10K by OrthoIndy - 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     GUNTIME    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     BRAD ROBINSON          M2529         1/34       34:35    5:34       34:35
2     SCOTT FISHMA           M3539         1/53       34:39    5:35       34:39
3     JASON DODGE            M2529         2/34       35:42    5:45       35:42
4     JOSHUA KLUETZ          M3034         1/62       36:00    5:48       36:00
5     CHAD CARVER            M3034         2/62       36:21    5:51       36:21
6     ERIC VAN WINKLE        M2529         3/34       36:23    5:52       36:23
7     JAMES NORRIS           M2529         4/34       37:17    6:00       37:16
8     SCOTT MILLER           M3539         2/53       37:21    6:01       37:20
9     MARK SCOTT             M4044         1/54       37:42    6:04       37:42
10    JOSH SIMPSON           M3539         3/53       38:01    6:07       38:01
11    BRADEN TIMMONS         M1619          1/6       38:28    6:12       38:28
12    DAVID SMITH            M3034         3/62       38:33    6:12       38:32
13    GAVIN ROSE             M3034         4/62       39:18    6:20       39:18
14    BRYON PUMPHREY         M3034         5/62       39:24    6:20       39:22
15    SCOTT WILLIAMS         M3539         4/53       39:45    6:24       39:43
16    MICHAEL CLARK          M3034         6/62       39:44    6:24       39:44
17    BRIAN CAKE             M4044         2/54       39:47    6:24       39:45
18    JOHN RHODEN            M2529         5/34       40:32    6:32       40:31
19    PAUL LOVE              M4549         1/45       40:47    6:34       40:44
20    JEFF RIDER             M4044         3/54       40:52    6:34       40:45
21    CHIKAGE CASTLE         F4044         1/61       41:37    6:42       41:34
22    DOUG CONDON            M3539         5/53       41:54    6:44       41:46
23    WHITNEY BURDZILAUSKAS  F3034         1/85       41:53    6:44       41:50
24    JOSEPH SUELZER         M2529         6/34       42:05    6:46       42:01
25    JIM COCKRUM            M4549         2/45       42:09    6:46       42:03
26    KEVIN BROADSTREET      M3034         7/62       42:21    6:49       42:17
27    KEN SWANK              M5559         1/29       42:23    6:49       42:21
28    RACHEL EHRET           F2529         1/70       42:22    6:49       42:21
29    MIKE WATERS            M3034         8/62       42:32    6:51       42:28
30    SYDNI MONTGOMERY       F1315          1/2       42:50    6:54       42:48
31    KENNETH JORDAN         M4044         4/54       42:52    6:54       42:50
32    BILL BOWES             M5054         1/49       43:28    6:59       43:23
33    CHRISTOPHER JEFFRIES   M2529         7/34       43:37    7:01       43:33
34    NOEL SHAFER            M4549         3/45       43:38    7:02       43:38
35    JASON CRONIN           M4044         5/54       43:48    7:02       43:43
36    STEVE LEHE             M4549         4/45       43:47    7:03       43:44
37    JOSHUA WELLINGTON      M4044         6/54       43:48    7:03       43:46
38    RYAN STEPHENS          M4044         7/54       43:59    7:04       43:53
39    HAWK PUSEY             M1315          1/2       44:04    7:05       43:56
40    YUSHI FENG             M3539         6/53       44:12    7:05       43:58
41    CASSIDY MENARD         F3539         1/71       44:16    7:07       44:13
42    CHRIS HUNTER           M4044         8/54       44:34    7:09       44:25
43    MATTHEW BROADSTREET    M3539         7/53       44:45    7:12       44:40
44    RICH ABLE              M5559         2/29       44:48    7:13       44:46
45    MICHAEL STEVENS        M2529         8/34       45:01    7:14       44:55
46    JEFF SCHEFFEE          M4549         5/45       45:08    7:16       45:05
47    TOBY HLADE             M4044         9/54       45:17    7:17       45:14
48    CHUCK HITCHCOCK        M3034         9/62       45:32    7:20       45:29
49    HADLEY STUART          F2024         1/33       45:42    7:20       45:33
50    BARRY LUTZKE           M5054         2/49       45:54    7:21       45:36
51    LEVI WILBUR            M1619          2/6       45:41    7:21       45:37
52    RICHARD CAMPBELL       M3539         8/53       46:10    7:23       45:48
53    STEPHEN SUNDBERG       M2529         9/34       45:59    7:23       45:49
54    JAMES BUMB             M5559         3/29       46:11    7:23       45:53
55    EVAN CAST              M2529        10/34       47:29    7:24       45:55
56    JEFF CONRAD            M4549         6/45       46:07    7:24       45:55
57    PRISCILLA OTTO         F3034         2/85       46:53    7:25       46:04
58    MICHAEL KAUFMANN       M4044        10/54       46:10    7:26       46:08
59    SCOTT LONGMUIR         M3539         9/53       46:16    7:26       46:09
60    AMANDA DREXLER         F3539         2/71       46:15    7:26       46:12
61    JIM GORDON             M5054         3/49       46:34    7:29       46:28
62    ANDREW BURROUGHS       M4549         7/45       46:37    7:30       46:32
63    STEVE VOSS             M6064         1/17       46:46    7:31       46:39
64    JEREMY FARRER          M3539        10/53       47:08    7:31       46:41
65    CARL PALMA             M2529        11/34       46:50    7:31       46:42
66    JIMMY STANFIELD        M3034        10/62       46:50    7:32       46:45
67    KRIS GOUTY             F2529         2/70       47:07    7:34       46:56
68    JOE SPRUNGER           M3539        11/53       47:22    7:36       47:10
69    NICOLAS HERCHENROEDER  M3034        11/62       47:26    7:38       47:21
70    NICHOLAS BETZNER       M2529        12/34       47:47    7:38       47:25
71    TIM VOGELGESANG        M2529        13/34       47:32    7:39       47:27
72    JEFF BAXTER            M4549         8/45       47:49    7:39       47:28
73    LUKE BOLY              M2529        14/34       47:42    7:39       47:29
74    CHRISTOPHER ELSNER     M3539        12/53       47:54    7:40       47:35
75    JENNIFER SAGE          F4044         2/61       47:45    7:40       47:35
76    SCOTT SPINNER          M4549         9/45       47:41    7:40       47:38
77    RYAN WOLFINBARGER      M4044        11/54       48:07    7:41       47:41
78    TIM LATHROP            M2529        15/34       48:42    7:43       47:52
79    RICK PETRECCA          M5054         4/49       48:01    7:43       47:54
80    JASON SPRUNGER         M4044        12/54       48:08    7:43       47:56
81    MARK PROSSER           M4549        10/45       48:16    7:44       47:59
82    GARETH YEOMAN          M3034        12/62       48:18    7:44       48:00
83    DAN PORZEL             M3539        13/53       48:22    7:44       48:01
84    ADAM CERTAIN           M3539        14/53       48:15    7:45       48:07
85    TROY GIBSON            M4549        11/45       48:27    7:47       48:16
86    AMY BRUNO              F4549         1/38       48:51    7:48       48:25
87    J SULEK                M3034        13/62       48:45    7:49       48:32
88    MIKE STEVENS           M4044        13/54       48:49    7:51       48:44
89    ALEX WHITAKER          M3034        14/62       48:57    7:51       48:44
90    AMBRE MARR             F3034         3/85       49:11    7:51       48:47
91    STEVE LEE              M5054         5/49       49:14    7:52       48:52
92    ADAM KLEEMAN           M3539        15/53       49:06    7:53       48:53
93    BRYAN FLECK            M3034        15/62       48:58    7:53       48:56
94    NATE TUCKER            M3034        16/62       49:17    7:53       48:56
95    CRAIG TUCKER           M3034        17/62       49:19    7:53       48:58
96    JEFF PETERSON          M4044        14/54       49:16    7:53       48:59
97    ANGEL ROBERTSSON-SOPER M5054         6/49       49:08    7:54       49:02
98    SHANE HILLMAN          M4549        12/45       49:51    7:56       49:13
99    STEVE COLLIER          M3034        18/62       49:51    7:56       49:13
100   L.BRYCE WHITSON JR.    M3034        19/62       50:12    7:56       49:16
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101   DAVID DOERNER          M4044        15/54       49:28    7:56       49:17
102   ALEX MOSEMAN           M2529        16/34       49:31    7:57       49:21
103   DAVID MARUSARZ         M2529        17/34       49:58    7:57       49:23
104   HANNAH HARTNETT        F2024         2/33       50:06    7:59       49:32
105   KENTON GERBERS         M3539        16/53       49:46    7:59       49:34
106   MICHAEL MLAGAN         M4044        16/54       51:40    7:59       49:36
107   ANTHONY GERARDOT       M3539        17/53       49:42    8:00       49:38
108   VANESSA PIERSON        F3034         4/85       49:45    8:00       49:39
109   NATHAN CULP            M2529        18/34       50:01    8:00       49:40
110   JEFF MARA              M4549        13/45       51:13    8:00       49:40
111   BENJAMIN WILSON        M2529        19/34       50:05    8:00       49:41
112   ERIC WILCOX            M5559         4/29       50:06    8:01       49:48
113   JEFFREY COHEN          M4044        17/54       50:05    8:01       49:48
114   NATALIE SAUER          F1619          1/7       50:08    8:02       49:52
115   JASON BAKER            M3034        20/62       50:19    8:03       49:57
116   JIM WHALEN             M5559         5/29       50:09    8:03       49:58
117   GREG VANSLAMBROOK      M3539        18/53       50:30    8:03       49:59
118   BRIAN RAPPOPORT        M3034        21/62       51:02    8:03       50:00
119   GARY HUGHES            M4549        14/45       50:13    8:03       50:02
120   ANTHONY WILKERSON      M3539        19/53       50:14    8:04       50:03
121   DAN ROOT               M5054         7/49       50:37    8:04       50:06
122   TREVOR GRANT           M2529        20/34       50:21    8:04       50:07
123   CHRIS STOLLER          M3539        20/53       50:23    8:04       50:07
124   HOLLY COULTER          F4044         3/61       50:17    8:05       50:08
125   WILLIAM HUGHES         M6064         2/17       50:39    8:07       50:22
126   SANDRA KINTZEL         F2024         3/33       50:40    8:07       50:23
127   THOMAS HERSHBERGER     M5054         8/49       50:29    8:07       50:24
128   KIMBERLY SPIEGEL       F3034         5/85       50:39    8:07       50:25
129   TODD BARDSLEY          M5054         9/49       50:35    8:07       50:25
130   TORRI ROARK            F2024         4/33       51:39    8:08       50:27
131   DAVID GRUENDER         M6569          1/7       51:00    8:08       50:29
132   JOSEPH SAVIEO          M3539        21/53       51:35    8:10       50:42
133   LARRY JONES            M6064         3/17       50:53    8:11       50:46
134   MARK ADAMS             M3539        22/53       51:04    8:11       50:49
135   JAY BANPEL             M2529        21/34       51:48    8:12       50:52
136   KEN PERKINS            M5054        10/49       51:18    8:12       50:53
137   PATRICK CARPENTER      M3034        22/62       51:14    8:12       50:54
138   MARK MCDONALD          M3539        23/53       51:07    8:13       50:59
139   JAMES MCDANIEL         M4549        15/45       51:43    8:13       51:03
140   RYAN COLLINS           M3539        24/53       51:21    8:14       51:04
141   JEREMY HENDRICKSON     M3034        23/62       51:47    8:14       51:08
142   DANIEL PENNINGTON      M5054        11/49       52:01    8:14       51:10
143   RYAN COVELE            M1619          3/6       51:11    8:15       51:11
144   HEATHER ALLEN          F3034         6/85       52:50    8:16       51:21
145   ZACH STEVENSON         M2024          1/8       52:34    8:17       51:23
146   MADISON BAXTER         F2024         5/33       52:42    8:17       51:25
147   CLINT PILES            M3539        25/53       51:43    8:17       51:25
148   JESSICA VAN DALEN      F3034         7/85       51:46    8:17       51:25
149   DAVE MEJEAN            M5054        12/49       51:33    8:17       51:27
150   STEVEN PRICE           M4549        16/45       51:41    8:17       51:27
151   KEVIN MCGAHA           M2529        22/34       52:23    8:18       51:30
152   ANDREW MONTGOMERY      M3539        26/53       52:01    8:18       51:34
153   JEFFREY ANDERSON       M4549        17/45       51:55    8:19       51:37
154   JESSICA HOMAN          F2024         6/33       52:01    8:19       51:41
155   SHAREN LOCKLEAR        F4044         4/61       51:58    8:20       51:45
156   DUSTIN RUSHING         M3034        24/62       51:46    8:20       51:46
157   RACHID ELMESSOUSSI     M5054        13/49       52:01    8:20       51:47
158   CHRISTINE DIGANGI      F2529         3/70       52:47    8:22       51:57
159   JACK DAN               M5559         6/29       52:36    8:22       51:58
160   HOLLY KELLER           F3034         8/85       52:29    8:22       51:59
161   JEFF FOX               M2529        23/34       52:13    8:23       52:02
162   MATTHEW MANN           M4044        18/54       53:02    8:24       52:07
163   ERIN MARTIN            F3034         9/85       53:17    8:24       52:07
164   IRA MAHER              M2529        24/34       53:17    8:24       52:12
165   JAIME DOBSON           F3539         3/71       52:38    8:25       52:13
166   KEVIN ELLIOTT          M5559         7/29       53:10    8:25       52:15
167   TODD MCBRIDE           M5054        14/49       53:38    8:25       52:16
168   SARAH SMALL            F4044         5/61       52:57    8:25       52:17
169   JOHN RISSLER           M3539        27/53       52:48    8:26       52:20
170   RICH OLSEN             M3539        28/53       53:20    8:26       52:21
171   JOSH PASCOE            M3034        25/62       52:40    8:27       52:30
172   AMY DARDINGER          F2529         4/70       52:43    8:28       52:31
173   MARK CVETKOVICH        M3034        26/62       52:43    8:28       52:33
174   DANNY KING             M4044        19/54       52:51    8:29       52:42
175   CHRISTIAN JAEGER       M5054        15/49       53:13    8:30       52:44
176   CHRISTOPHER POPE       M2529        25/34       53:03    8:30       52:44
177   SPENCER LERCH          M3539        29/53       53:10    8:30       52:46
178   ROBERT ALLEN           M4044        20/54       54:00    8:30       52:49
179   DIANE TENNENHOUSE      F3539         4/71       53:24    8:31       52:54
180   CARRIE SHANE           F3034        10/85       53:24    8:32       52:59
181   PETE RANS              M5559         8/29       53:11    8:32       52:59
182   ROSS SEXTER            M5559         9/29       53:25    8:32       53:01
183   JENNIFER SCHULTZ       F3539         5/71       53:22    8:33       53:05
184   DEREK ANDERSON         M4044        21/54       54:25    8:33       53:07
185   KEVIN CARAHER          M6064         4/17       53:14    8:34       53:10
186   SARA MARSHALL          F3034        11/85       53:18    8:34       53:10
187   KATIE EGENOLF          F2529         5/70       53:28    8:35       53:19
188   ANDREW BECKMAN         M4549        18/45       53:46    8:35       53:19
189   CHAD MCQUINN           M4044        22/54       53:36    8:37       53:28
190   SUNIL SISODIA          M3034        27/62       55:02    8:37       53:30
191   ANNA PFALIER           F2529         6/70       55:03    8:38       53:36
192   TODD COULTER           M3539        30/53       53:44    8:38       53:37
193   PAUL LEIGHTON          M4549        19/45       54:16    8:39       53:43
194   ANGELA BAKER           F4044         6/61       55:05    8:40       53:46
195   VALENTE PALAPA         M3034        28/62       54:09    8:40       53:48
196   KEVIN SOCHOCKI         M3539        31/53       54:07    8:40       53:48
197   MEAGAN CURLEY          F1619          2/7       53:59    8:40       53:50
198   CAROL ERTL             F4549         2/38       54:27    8:40       53:50
199   MICAH TRAGESSER        M3539        32/53       54:26    8:40       53:50
200   NICOLE SWISHER         F3034        12/85       54:14    8:41       53:53

Generated March 21, 2026 at 5:44 AM 2/8



500 Festival Training Series 10K by OrthoIndy - 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     GUNTIME    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
201   CHRIS SCHULTZ          M3539        33/53       54:13    8:41       53:55
202   NIKOLA LUKIC           M1619          4/6       55:02    8:41       53:57
203   JULE REICLE            F1619          3/7       54:08    8:42       53:58
204   CHRISTINE DOUGLAS      F4549         3/38       54:39    8:42       54:01
205   KATHY ONEACRE          F4044         7/61       54:25    8:43       54:05
206   WENDY RUIZ             F4044         8/61       54:26    8:43       54:06
207   STEPHANIE SANDERS      F4044         9/61       55:03    8:44       54:12
208   CHAD SPITZNAGLE        M3034        29/62       55:10    8:44       54:15
209   LEO HARROLD            M6064         5/17       54:40    8:45       54:17
210   SATO TADAAKI           M4549        20/45       54:43    8:46       54:23
211   TOM STEINMETZ          M5559        10/29       55:30    8:46       54:25
212   MARK BEAUPRE           M4044        23/54       55:04    8:46       54:27
213   JESSICA SEATON         F3034        13/85       55:18    8:46       54:28
214   JIM JACKSON            M6064         6/17       54:46    8:46       54:28
215   JIM LAWHORN            M3539        34/53       54:56    8:47       54:30
216   MATT SEWELL            M3539        35/53       55:05    8:47       54:31
217   VANESSA DEVEAU BACHLE  F3034        14/85       55:13    8:49       54:47
218   JON EATON              M4549        21/45       55:44    8:50       54:51
219   CANDY LANDER           F5559         1/25       54:53    8:50       54:52
220   RENEE RAY              F4044        10/61       55:22    8:50       54:53
221   EKUNDAYO OYADIRAN      M4044        24/54       55:27    8:51       54:54
222   FRITZ KIOOZ            M4549        22/45       55:34    8:51       54:55
223   WILLIAM PHILLIPS       M5054        16/49       55:25    8:52       55:02
224   SARA MCCLAMMER         F2529         7/70       56:13    8:52       55:02
225   LINDSEY WELSH          F2024         7/33       55:40    8:52       55:04
226   MATT HINES             M3034        30/62       56:57    8:54       55:16
227   KAYLIE CHEESMAN        F2024         8/33       55:32    8:54       55:17
228   JON DILLEY             M3539        36/53       55:57    8:54       55:18
229   THUY LAM               M3034        31/62       55:59    8:55       55:21
230   MICHAEL DEBOLT         M5559        11/29       56:10    8:56       55:30
231   SUSAN ENGLAND          F5054         1/29       55:56    8:56       55:31
232   JENNIFER KREMER        F3539         6/71       56:03    8:57       55:32
233   BRYAN DEWAR            M2024          2/8       56:36    8:57       55:32
234   ALYCIA WILSON          F2529         8/70       56:04    8:58       55:40
235   MARTIN BOIKE           M4549        23/45       55:46    8:58       55:42
236   JIM BARNES             M5054        17/49       56:07    8:59       55:45
237   CHRISTEN SMITH         F3034        15/85       56:01    8:59       55:46
238   ALEXANDER LESHER       M3034        32/62       57:20    8:59       55:49
239   MARY COOK              F3539         7/71       57:22    9:00       55:50
240   GARY KNOWLES           M6064         7/17       56:09    9:00       55:50
241   ROB ELLIS              M4044        25/54       57:20    9:00       55:55
242   LYLA BRITTON           F3034        16/85       56:29    9:00       55:55
243   JIM AUMAN              M6569          2/7       56:09    9:01       55:58
244   DAVID CHAMBERS         M4549        24/45       57:17    9:01       56:01
245   NICOLE GUMP            F2529         9/70       57:26    9:01       56:02
246   DAVID LIFFORD          M5054        18/49       57:27    9:03       56:14
247   MICHELLE BASILE        F2529        10/70       56:32    9:04       56:15
248   MIGUEL JARA            M3034        33/62       57:38    9:04       56:17
249   NATHAN RICHER          M2529        26/34       56:32    9:04       56:18
250   DAVID SAUER            M4549        25/45       56:38    9:05       56:22
251   JEANETTE HAY           F2529        11/70       57:39    9:06       56:28
252   JOHN PRICE             M3539        37/53       56:48    9:06       56:31
253   CHERYL KUZMAN          F4549         4/38       57:09    9:06       56:32
254   SUSIE PETERS           F3539         8/71       57:25    9:08       56:43
255   MEGAN SELKING          F2529        12/70       57:04    9:08       56:44
256   KLAINE TANNER          M3539        38/53       57:44    9:08       56:44
257   BRIAN CLARKE           M4044        26/54       58:11    9:09       56:48
258   JENNIFER VOSEL         F3034        17/85       57:26    9:09       56:49
259   CHAD GILLES            M5054        19/49       57:31    9:10       56:57
260   KEN ROBINSON           M5054        20/49       57:12    9:10       56:57
261   RACHEL STAHLKE         F3539         9/71       58:34    9:11       56:59
262   DONNA ADAMS            F4549         5/38       57:21    9:11       56:59
263   BOB WILSON             M5054        21/49       57:32    9:12       57:04
264   RYAN KIERNAN           M3034        34/62       57:57    9:12       57:09
265   MICHAEL WORKMAN        M3034        35/62       58:05    9:12       57:10
266   BEN DAI                M5054        22/49       57:47    9:12       57:10
267   CLAY STOGSDILL         M3034        36/62       57:41    9:13       57:16
268   REBECCA SMITH          F3539        10/71       58:16    9:14       57:17
269   BEN NIX                M2529        27/34       57:43    9:14       57:20
270   JIM MCGEE              M5559        12/29       58:04    9:14       57:23
271   JENNIFER DOYLE         F3539        11/71       58:04    9:14       57:23
272   STEVEN SCGALSKI        M4549        26/45       57:42    9:15       57:27
273   VICTORIA REED          F6064          1/7       58:01    9:15       57:27
274   LANA OWEN              F4549         6/38       57:42    9:15       57:27
275   JULIE DURBIN-JOHNSON   F3034        18/85       57:38    9:15       57:28
276   JENAE WADDELL          F2529        13/70       57:49    9:16       57:30
277   KARIN WHETZEL          F3034        19/85       57:39    9:16       57:30
278   GRETCHEN MCINTYRE      F3539        12/71       57:38    9:16       57:30
279   AMY DICKMAN            F2024         9/33       58:33    9:16       57:32
280   KATHY COLLINS          F6064          2/7       57:52    9:16       57:33
281   PAUL NEWTON            M6569          3/7       58:20    9:17       57:39
282   ANGELA SCHNIPPEL       F4044        11/61       58:45    9:17       57:39
283   JOE BEKERMEIR          M3539        39/53       58:24    9:17       57:39
284   ROBERT DUGUAY          M5054        23/49       57:53    9:17       57:40
285   KEVIN WENTZ            M3034        37/62       58:34    9:18       57:43
286   HUGH STOUDT            M3034        38/62       58:38    9:18       57:44
287   DAVID OLIN             M4549        27/45       58:36    9:18       57:47
288   ANAIHA BAXTER          F0112          1/1       59:11    9:20       57:54
289   CAMERON ST. ANDREW     M3034        39/62       59:11    9:21       58:00
290   ULRIKE MIETZSCH        F4044        12/61       59:33    9:21       58:02
291   JOSE DEL REAL          M3034        40/62       59:27    9:21       58:03
292   ELIZABETH UNDERWOOD    F3539        13/71       58:22    9:21       58:03
293   BETH PARKER            F5054         2/29       58:11    9:21       58:05
294   EMILY ASTROSKI         F2529        14/70       59:56    9:23       58:13
295   NICK HAGGENJOS         M3539        40/53       58:47    9:23       58:14
296   SCOTT HURM             M4044        27/54       58:46    9:23       58:14
297   JOSEPH ASTROSKI        M5559        13/29     1:00:01    9:24       58:20
298   BILL INGRAM            M6064         8/17       59:33    9:24       58:24
299   IRMA TRAGESSER         F3539        14/71       59:03    9:25       58:27
300   MARISSA FOUSE          F2024        10/33       59:54    9:25       58:29
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301   KATHERINE GEHAN        F3539        15/71       59:52    9:26       58:36
302   LARRY PURDUE           M5054        24/49       59:46    9:27       58:41
303   COREY BENDER           M4044        28/54       59:12    9:27       58:44
304   PIERRICK FOURNIER      M3539        41/53       59:46    9:28       58:45
305   PATTI HAMMERLE         F4549         7/38       59:23    9:30       58:57
306   STEPHANIE DAVIS        F2529        15/70       59:15    9:30       59:00
307   SARAH ANDREW           F2529        16/70       59:16    9:30       59:00
308   JOHANUER TRAMBERGER    F2024        11/33       59:11    9:30       59:01
309   JEFF ROBERSON          M5559        14/29     1:00:01    9:30       59:01
310   SARAH BALSER           F2529        17/70       59:59    9:31       59:02
311   GURU PATTAR            M3034        41/62     1:00:33    9:31       59:07
312   JENNIFER LAMARCA       F4044        13/61       59:34    9:31       59:07
313   PATRICIA JUAREZ FOURNI F3539        16/71     1:00:09    9:31       59:08
314   MICHAEL AUSTIN         M5559        15/29       59:44    9:31       59:09
315   JAMES BEATTY           M5054        25/49       59:30    9:32       59:09
316   WILLIAM WELDON         M5054        26/49       59:37    9:32       59:11
317   JOHN TURCHI            M5054        27/49     1:00:59    9:32       59:11
318   MELANIE WICKS          F2024        12/33       59:50    9:33       59:15
319   PHIL PALMER            M3034        42/62       59:56    9:33       59:17
320   BRENT HENDRIX          M4549        28/45       59:46    9:33       59:21
321   LAUREN GROS            F3034        20/85       59:52    9:34       59:23
322   STACEY SAWYER          F2529        18/70     1:00:47    9:34       59:23
323   NICOLE HARRIS          F4044        14/61     1:00:21    9:34       59:24
324   CHARLES HDDEN          M5054        28/49       59:46    9:34       59:26
325   CHRISTI FLEMING        F3539        17/71     1:00:03    9:34       59:26
326   ANA TRAVERSA           F5054         3/29       59:42    9:35       59:28
327   CHRISTINA REYNOLDS GRI F4044        15/61     1:00:11    9:35       59:29
328   MARY GRAHAM            F3034        21/85     1:00:49    9:35       59:33
329   MICHAEL CAMOSY         M4044        29/54       59:48    9:35       59:33
330   DEREK KENDAL           M2024          3/8     1:00:26    9:36       59:34
331   ROBERT JONES           M4044        30/54     1:00:43    9:36       59:35
332   ANJA PETRAKOPOULOS SAA F4549         8/38     1:00:35    9:36       59:36
333   PENNY HAUSER           F4044        16/61     1:01:03    9:36       59:38
334   MARK HILL              M6064         9/17     1:00:39    9:37       59:40
335   GEORGE PICHE           M4044        31/54     1:00:24    9:37       59:43
336   REBECCA SMITH          F4044        17/61     1:00:10    9:37       59:45
337   RICHARD GREENE         M6064        10/17     1:01:14    9:38       59:47
338   LAURA CRAFTON          F2024        13/33     1:00:03    9:38       59:49
339   ASHLEY HARRIMAN        F2529        19/70     1:00:06    9:39       59:53
340   TYLER GIFFER           M2024          4/8     1:01:23    9:39       59:54
341   CHRISTINE SWEIGART     F3539        18/71     1:01:05    9:39       59:57
342   ASHLEY MEYER           F3034        22/85     1:01:21    9:40     1:00:00
343   ROSS WILLISON          M3539        42/53     1:01:22    9:40     1:00:00
344   DAWN MATHIS            F3539        19/71     1:00:58    9:41     1:00:05
345   GARY LUTTRELL          M5054        29/49     1:00:18    9:41     1:00:06
346   CHRISTOPHER MACNAUGHTO M3034        43/62     1:00:49    9:41     1:00:07
347   DYAN SCHOETTLE         F3034        23/85     1:00:48    9:41     1:00:08
348   KELLI PRADER           F4044        18/61     1:00:45    9:42     1:00:11
349   BROOKE HARMESON        F3539        20/71     1:00:41    9:42     1:00:13
350   SABRINA GRAY-EATON     F4044        19/61     1:01:13    9:42     1:00:15
351   SUSAN HARRIS           F5054         4/29     1:00:49    9:42     1:00:16
352   MEGAN MADDOX           F2529        20/70     1:01:34    9:43     1:00:17
353   ALAN JARVIS            M5054        30/49     1:01:49    9:43     1:00:17
354   DANIEL LEHMAN          M5054        31/49     1:00:48    9:43     1:00:18
355   JENNIFER GEISENHAVER   F2529        21/70     1:01:02    9:43     1:00:20
356   JEFF HELM              M4549        29/45     1:00:45    9:43     1:00:22
357   BRIAN PETERSON         M3539        43/53     1:01:09    9:44     1:00:27
358   AUDREY POST            F1619          4/7     1:01:51    9:45     1:00:30
359   BRETT HENNINGER        M2529        28/34     1:01:16    9:45     1:00:31
360   SARAH PARTRIDGE        F2024        14/33     1:01:53    9:45     1:00:31
361   MICHELLE MISLAN        F2529        22/70     1:01:25    9:46     1:00:36
362   ANDREA WAHL            F2529        23/70     1:01:39    9:46     1:00:41
363   BROCK BENEFIEL         M2529        29/34     1:00:55    9:46     1:00:41
364   JENNIFER MCCRACKEN     F3034        24/85     1:01:20    9:47     1:00:42
365   KEVIN CUSTIS           M3539        44/53     1:01:19    9:47     1:00:43
366   ELIZABETH WHITAKER     F3034        25/85     1:01:42    9:47     1:00:44
367   KENSEY KELLER          F3034        26/85     1:01:42    9:47     1:00:44
368   TYLER PORTER           M3034        44/62     1:00:50    9:47     1:00:45
369   REBECCA DOBBINS        F2529        24/70     1:01:04    9:47     1:00:46
370   KEVIN KRUCKEBERG       M3034        45/62     1:01:38    9:48     1:00:48
371   PHIL WALKER            M6064        11/17     1:01:33    9:48     1:00:52
372   PATRICK BEALLY         M5054        32/49     1:01:31    9:48     1:00:53
373   KATIE BUCK             F3034        27/85     1:02:19    9:48     1:00:54
374   CHYLE MORGAN           F3034        28/85     1:01:21    9:49     1:00:55
375   LAURA TEASE            F2024        15/33     1:02:26    9:49     1:00:58
376   JAMES MILAZZO          M2529        30/34     1:01:33    9:49     1:00:59
377   EDDIE KELLEY           M4549        30/45     1:01:17    9:50     1:01:01
378   SEAN SMITH             M4044        32/54     1:01:52    9:50     1:01:02
379   MATT NELSON            M4549        31/45     1:01:08    9:50     1:01:02
380   JAMIE KELLEY           F4549         9/38     1:01:19    9:50     1:01:04
381   DEBORAH TOMPKINS       F4549        10/38     1:02:06    9:51     1:01:08
382   JEANNE ARMBRUSTER      F4549        11/38     1:01:57    9:51     1:01:08
383   LAURI JONES            F3539        21/71     1:02:17    9:51     1:01:08
384   BRENDA WILSON          F4549        12/38     1:02:41    9:51     1:01:11
385   JILL BAUMGART          F3539        22/71     1:01:35    9:51     1:01:12
386   JENNIFER SANDEFUR      F3539        23/71     1:01:35    9:51     1:01:12
387   MISSY FLEETWOOD        F4549        13/38     1:02:47    9:52     1:01:13
388   MARYBETH DEMAN         F3034        29/85     1:01:42    9:52     1:01:15
389   DEBBIE POSCH           F3539        24/71     1:01:43    9:52     1:01:15
390   DEBBIE DURST           F5559         2/25     1:02:20    9:53     1:01:19
391   COURTNEY FIGG          F2529        25/70     1:02:27    9:54     1:01:26
392   CARL STAMPER           M3034        46/62     1:02:26    9:54     1:01:28
393   GUILLERMO TRUJILLO     M4549        32/45     1:02:13    9:54     1:01:29
394   LEANNE RICHARDSON      F4044        20/61     1:02:27    9:54     1:01:29
395   ADRIANA CHATAING       F4044        21/61     1:02:15    9:54     1:01:31
396   KAITLIN MISBACH        F2529        26/70     1:02:18    9:55     1:01:33
397   EMILY CRASE            F3539        25/71     1:02:23    9:55     1:01:33
398   DONNA TONNIS           F4549        14/38     1:02:17    9:55     1:01:34
399   BARBARA KIEFER         F4549        15/38     1:02:04    9:55     1:01:35
400   REBECCA SCHEMBRE       F4549        16/38     1:01:56    9:55     1:01:36
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401   CHRISTA SHORTER        F4044        22/61     1:02:38    9:56     1:01:38
402   DUANE MCKINNEY         M4044        33/54     1:01:50    9:56     1:01:40
403   POOJA MURALIDHARAN     F2529        27/70     1:02:38    9:56     1:01:42
404   KIMBERLY GRAY          F3034        30/85     1:03:10    9:56     1:01:43
405   MADELINE DEVORE        F2024        16/33     1:02:29    9:57     1:01:48
406   KEITH DICKERSON        M4549        33/45     1:02:19    9:58     1:01:51
407   BOB SCHAEFER           M6064        12/17     1:03:21    9:58     1:01:54
408   RONALD PENCZEK         M4549        34/45     1:03:04    9:59     1:01:57
409   TIM MASON              M4044        34/54     1:02:59    9:59     1:01:58
410   THAY ROMERO            F4044        23/61     1:02:42    9:59     1:01:59
411   HEATHER MASS           F3034        31/85     1:03:16    9:59     1:02:02
412   JENNIFER K SMITH       F3539        26/71     1:02:27   10:00     1:02:03
413   JOE STAMM              M3539        45/53     1:03:16   10:01     1:02:11
414   CULBERTSON MICHAEL     M3034        47/62     1:03:11   10:01     1:02:11
415   ANDREW DAVIS           M2529        31/34     1:03:42   10:01     1:02:14
416   LYDIA MILLER           F3539        27/71     1:03:14   10:03     1:02:24
417   JEREMY MENTZ           M3034        48/62     1:03:01   10:04     1:02:29
418   KEN MENTZ              M5559        16/29     1:03:01   10:04     1:02:29
419   RACHEL NORDHOLT        F2529        28/70     1:03:15   10:04     1:02:30
420   KEITH GOUGH            M4044        35/54     1:02:54   10:04     1:02:31
421   SCOTT CLINE            M3034        49/62     1:04:09   10:05     1:02:34
422   PATRICK WILLIAMS       M3034        50/62     1:03:34   10:05     1:02:35
423   PAUL MYKYTKA           M2529        32/34     1:02:51   10:06     1:02:40
424   MOLLIE MILLER          F2024        17/33     1:04:04   10:06     1:02:42
425   STEVE KREMER           M4044        36/54     1:02:43   10:06     1:02:43
426   ANDREA WENZEL          F2529        29/70     1:03:42   10:07     1:02:49
427   ANGELA TOTH            F2024        18/33     1:03:16   10:07     1:02:49
428   JEFFREY SMITH          M4044        37/54     1:03:37   10:07     1:02:52
429   JOHN BARTH             M4549        35/45     1:04:12   10:08     1:02:52
430   BROOKE FIDLER          F3034        32/85     1:03:34   10:08     1:02:57
431   MARIA DIAZ             F3034        33/85     1:03:14   10:09     1:03:00
432   SARA STILES            F2529        30/70     1:03:54   10:09     1:03:01
433   JULIE GORDON           F9999          1/2     1:04:13   10:09     1:03:03
434   SAVANNAH WATTS         F2024        19/33     1:03:38   10:10     1:03:10
435   BILL ROTHROCK          M5054        33/49     1:04:10   10:11     1:03:15
436   JESSICA THORNTON       F4044        24/61     1:04:45   10:12     1:03:21
437   ANDREA HENNESSY        F3034        34/85     1:04:33   10:12     1:03:22
438   SCOTT JACKSON          M5559        17/29     1:03:49   10:12     1:03:23
439   AMY COURTNEY           F3539        28/71     1:03:51   10:13     1:03:24
440   CECILIA MENCIUS        F4044        25/61     1:04:16   10:13     1:03:24
441   ASHLYE BRINK           F3034        35/85     1:05:01   10:13     1:03:25
442   MATT EAST              M4044        38/54     1:03:49   10:13     1:03:25
443   JUSTIN RIEMER          M3034        51/62     1:04:10   10:13     1:03:28
444   SUNDAY KAERNER         F4044        26/61     1:03:43   10:14     1:03:30
445   KIERAN DREXLER         M1619          5/6     1:04:04   10:14     1:03:32
446   MARIAN WALSH           F2529        31/70     1:04:29   10:14     1:03:35
447   KRISTY FLOYD           F3034        36/85     1:04:39   10:15     1:03:36
448   JESSICA FLOYD          F3034        37/85     1:04:39   10:15     1:03:36
449   JANNA ARMSTRONG        F4044        27/61     1:04:15   10:15     1:03:36
450   ROD HUMPHREY           M5054        34/49     1:05:13   10:15     1:03:40
451   JESSICA BRUNE          F2529        32/70     1:04:39   10:16     1:03:43
452   HELEN PEABODY          F4044        28/61     1:04:34   10:16     1:03:43
453   DEBI HANSEL            F5054         5/29     1:05:05   10:17     1:03:51
454   DARRELL HANSEL         M5054        35/49     1:05:06   10:17     1:03:52
455   MATT PIERSON           M3034        52/62     1:04:07   10:18     1:03:59
456   LUANN DYMENT           F3539        29/71     1:05:00   10:19     1:04:02
457   JIM BANTA              M6569          4/7     1:04:38   10:19     1:04:03
458   ROGER TRAHIN           M4044        39/54     1:05:49   10:19     1:04:05
459   ROGER TRAHIN           M6064        13/17     1:05:49   10:19     1:04:06
460   JONATHON HAPPEL        M3539        46/53     1:04:25   10:20     1:04:11
461   PAUL DALBEY            M3034        53/62     1:05:03   10:21     1:04:14
462   JENNIFER MAPP          F4044        29/61     1:05:54   10:21     1:04:18
463   ERIC ARDIS             M3034        54/62     1:04:55   10:22     1:04:22
464   WILLIAM SANDERS        M5054        36/49     1:05:59   10:22     1:04:24
465   KEVIN SHELLEY          M4549        36/45     1:04:47   10:23     1:04:28
466   CATHERINE SMITH        F6064          3/7     1:05:44   10:23     1:04:31
467   K.D. THURMAN           F2529        33/70     1:04:58   10:24     1:04:34
468   PATRICK MURPHY         M3539        47/53     1:04:50   10:25     1:04:42
469   ANGELA GRIMES          F3539        30/71     1:05:39   10:26     1:04:47
470   AMY ANDERSON           F3539        31/71     1:05:44   10:26     1:04:48
471   AMANDA PANNELL         F2024        20/33     1:05:36   10:26     1:04:50
472   DANEEN ANGWIN          F4044        30/61     1:05:36   10:26     1:04:50
473   KELSEY BALES           F2529        34/70     1:05:29   10:26     1:04:50
474   JUSTIN BALES           M2529        33/34     1:05:29   10:26     1:04:50
475   NIKKOLE MERSCH         F3034        38/85     1:05:40   10:27     1:04:51
476   DONNA COX              F5054         6/29     1:05:35   10:27     1:04:51
477   LORI HOWARD            F4044        31/61     1:05:40   10:27     1:04:55
478   TAMMY TOUT             F4549        17/38     1:05:45   10:28     1:04:57
479   KATIE PFLEDPERER       F3034        39/85     1:05:30   10:28     1:05:01
480   JENNIFER SPEES         F4549        18/38     1:05:30   10:28     1:05:02
481   AARYN RYAN             F2529        35/70     1:05:54   10:29     1:05:05
482   KIMBERLY MACKO         F2529        36/70     1:06:08   10:29     1:05:06
483   SINAN OZEZER           M2024          5/8     1:06:08   10:29     1:05:06
484   BRIE RENTZ             F2529        37/70     1:05:54   10:29     1:05:06
485   MINNOW WALSH           F5559         3/25     1:05:51   10:29     1:05:09
486   KATIE COOPRIDER        F2024        21/33     1:06:07   10:30     1:05:12
487   MICHAEL BRANGLE        M4044        40/54     1:06:18   10:30     1:05:14
488   SARAH HURDLE           F2024        22/33     1:06:42   10:30     1:05:15
489   MEGHAN SULLIVAN        F3539        32/71     1:06:10   10:31     1:05:15
490   JEFF ODOM              M3539        48/53     1:06:30   10:31     1:05:16
491   ERIKA WILSON           F9999          2/2     1:06:27   10:31     1:05:17
492   JAMES WEIGLE           M4044        41/54     1:06:23   10:31     1:05:18
493   DEBBIE LUFKIN          F5559         4/25     1:05:55   10:32     1:05:24
494   MELISSA MAZE           F4549        19/38     1:05:32   10:32     1:05:25
495   TERRY WARE             M4549        37/45     1:06:17   10:32     1:05:26
496   AMY GREENE             F3034        40/85     1:06:30   10:33     1:05:29
497   YING ZHANG             F3034        41/85     1:06:14   10:33     1:05:30
498   LISA CHASE             F4044        32/61     1:06:24   10:34     1:05:38
499   JEFF COOK              M5054        37/49     1:07:00   10:34     1:05:39
500   ELAINE FISHMAN         F6064          4/7     1:06:38   10:34     1:05:40
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501   G. CARLTON SCHLICHER   M6569          5/7     1:06:46   10:35     1:05:40
502   ALYSSA DAILEY          F1619          5/7     1:06:39   10:35     1:05:43
503   LEVI SPURGEON          M1315          2/2     1:06:41   10:36     1:05:48
504   MELISSA BULLERMAN      F2529        38/70     1:06:09   10:36     1:05:50
505   MATTHEW DOSS           M2024          6/8     1:06:10   10:36     1:05:50
506   VICKIE FIRKINS         F6064          5/7     1:06:16   10:37     1:05:53
507   ANNIE RAEDER           F2529        39/70     1:07:04   10:37     1:05:54
508   ELLEN SUMMERS          F5054         7/29     1:06:39   10:38     1:05:59
509   AMANDA WHALEY          F2529        40/70     1:07:10   10:38     1:06:00
510   ELIZABETH STREIT       F2529        41/70     1:07:42   10:40     1:06:12
511   KEVIN BOSTON           M5559        18/29     1:07:03   10:40     1:06:15
512   MICHELLE IRRGANG       F4549        20/38     1:07:50   10:41     1:06:18
513   ANGIE ROMAN            F4044        33/61     1:07:50   10:41     1:06:18
514   MATHEW SPURGEON        M4044        42/54     1:07:13   10:41     1:06:20
515   JAN GERBERS            F3539        33/71     1:07:29   10:42     1:06:24
516   COLLEEN NORTON         F3034        42/85     1:07:45   10:42     1:06:25
517   JOHNATHAN FERGUSON     M2024          7/8     1:07:34   10:43     1:06:35
518   ANDREA CURRY           F3539        34/71     1:06:36   10:43     1:06:36
519   ROBIN ALLBAUGH         F6064          6/7     1:07:18   10:44     1:06:37
520   VEE CARTER             F5054         8/29     1:07:34   10:44     1:06:38
521   TORI SCHUH             F3539        35/71     1:07:44   10:44     1:06:38
522   ANNA O'NAN             F4044        34/61     1:08:02   10:45     1:06:43
523   BRENT GRAMMAN          M5054        38/49     1:07:07   10:45     1:06:47
524   WEDNY WILSON           F3034        43/85     1:07:47   10:46     1:06:52
525   MELISSA MAXWELL        F4044        35/61     1:07:47   10:46     1:06:53
526   THERESA HOEING         F2024        23/33     1:07:52   10:46     1:06:54
527   SARA HOEING            F2529        42/70     1:07:52   10:46     1:06:54
528   DUANE SHARRER          M5054        39/49     1:08:11   10:47     1:06:57
529   SCOTT BAKER            M4549        38/45     1:07:47   10:48     1:07:02
530   KATHERINE MITCHELL     F3034        44/85     1:07:37   10:49     1:07:07
531   MICHELE TAYLOR         F4044        36/61     1:07:52   10:49     1:07:09
532   ANGELA HOLMES          F3539        36/71     1:08:07   10:49     1:07:11
533   KRISTEN PALMER         F3034        45/85     1:07:50   10:49     1:07:12
534   HOLLY HODGE            F3539        37/71     1:07:50   10:50     1:07:13
535   NAKIA MILLER           F3539        38/71     1:08:44   10:51     1:07:20
536   JOSEPH WATSON          M5054        40/49     1:07:31   10:51     1:07:22
537   SHAWNNA SUNDBERY       F2529        43/70     1:08:38   10:51     1:07:22
538   RACHEL FERGUSON        F3034        46/85     1:08:49   10:52     1:07:26
539   BRANDON FERGUSON       M3034        55/62     1:08:49   10:52     1:07:26
540   MARK WINSTEAD          M4044        43/54     1:09:22   10:52     1:07:27
541   CALEB WORGESS          M3539        49/53     1:09:39   10:52     1:07:28
542   JESSICA BERTRAM        F2529        44/70     1:08:37   10:52     1:07:31
543   JENNIFER MORRIS        F3539        39/71     1:09:02   10:54     1:07:39
544   NOLA ALBRECHT          F5054         9/29     1:08:57   10:54     1:07:42
545   TARA WATSON            F2529        45/70     1:07:57   10:54     1:07:44
546   TAMMY PULFER           F5054        10/29     1:09:08   10:55     1:07:48
547   MICHAEL SELBY          M4044        44/54     1:08:05   10:55     1:07:50
548   DEBORAH K BROWN        F4549        21/38     1:09:59   10:56     1:07:53
549   BRITTANY ECKER         F3034        47/85     1:08:54   10:56     1:07:54
550   BROOKE GILBERT         F2529        46/70     1:08:58   10:56     1:07:55
551   CRAIG CHRISTIANSEN     M4044        45/54     1:09:25   10:56     1:07:56
552   KIMBERLY YEAGER        F3539        40/71     1:08:47   10:57     1:08:01
553   TAMARA NOEL            F4549        22/38     1:09:19   10:58     1:08:06
554   KATHLEEN O'GARA JOHNSO F4549        23/38     1:08:40   10:58     1:08:07
555   LISA DOERNER           F4044        37/61     1:09:36   10:58     1:08:08
556   KRIS HUNTZINGER        F4549        24/38     1:09:19   10:58     1:08:08
557   KRISTA LANGFERMAN      F2529        47/70     1:09:11   10:58     1:08:08
558   KATELYN KRIER          F2024        24/33     1:09:12   10:59     1:08:15
559   KYNDRA PACKARD         F5054        11/29     1:09:09   11:01     1:08:24
560   MELODIE ONDECKER       F2529        48/70     1:08:48   11:01     1:08:25
561   RODNEY BROWN           M5054        41/49     1:09:38   11:01     1:08:25
562   SANDI LAYTON           F4044        38/61     1:09:54   11:01     1:08:27
563   JEFFREY DUNN           M5559        19/29     1:09:30   11:01     1:08:28
564   LORI MAYS              F4044        39/61     1:09:55   11:02     1:08:28
565   JOHN O'GARA            M4044        46/54     1:08:41   11:04     1:08:41
566   JULIE WALLACE          F3539        41/71     1:09:51   11:04     1:08:45
567   DONNA MCVAY            F3539        42/71     1:09:35   11:05     1:08:50
568   SANDRA THURMAN         F4044        40/61     1:09:34   11:05     1:08:51
569   TINA JACKS             F3034        48/85     1:09:34   11:05     1:08:51
570   BRIAN SHORT            M4549        39/45     1:10:45   11:07     1:09:01
571   ELLEN BAYER            F3539        43/71     1:10:31   11:07     1:09:01
572   DUNCAN GILMORE         M5054        42/49     1:10:16   11:07     1:09:01
573   BIONCA GAMBILL         F5559         5/25     1:10:29   11:07     1:09:02
574   RAY MOISTNER           M5054        43/49     1:10:11   11:07     1:09:02
575   DANIELLE BECHTOLD      F2529        49/70     1:10:49   11:09     1:09:12
576   SANDRA OSBORN          F4044        41/61     1:10:53   11:09     1:09:12
577   SHARON WATTS           F5054        12/29     1:10:22   11:09     1:09:16
578   TODD GARBER            M3034        56/62     1:11:06   11:10     1:09:21
579   STEPHANIE MAY          F3034        49/85     1:10:08   11:10     1:09:21
580   GEORGE MCCLOSKEY       M5054        44/49     1:10:40   11:10     1:09:22
581   LORI HARDY             F3539        44/71     1:10:39   11:11     1:09:24
582   JON NOWICKI            M4044        47/54     1:10:04   11:11     1:09:29
583   KRISTIANNA UPCHURCH    F2529        50/70     1:09:51   11:12     1:09:32
584   LAUREN PUCILLO         F3034        50/85     1:11:11   11:12     1:09:35
585   DAWN SORNSON           F4044        42/61     1:11:00   11:13     1:09:38
586   KIMBERLY MCMUNN        F3539        45/71     1:11:08   11:13     1:09:40
587   DENNIS FOX             M5559        20/29     1:11:06   11:13     1:09:40
588   JENNIFER ELLIS         F3539        46/71     1:11:14   11:14     1:09:44
589   SARAH ARNOLD           F2529        51/70     1:10:05   11:14     1:09:45
590   ANNE WADE              F3539        47/71     1:11:18   11:16     1:10:00
591   KALEIGH BRANSON        F2024        25/33     1:10:35   11:16     1:10:01
592   ROSE SCOVEL            F3539        48/71     1:11:00   11:17     1:10:04
593   KRISTIN MILLER         F4549        25/38     1:10:23   11:18     1:10:08
594   DALE BROWN             M6064        14/17     1:10:48   11:19     1:10:17
595   LAURA MICHAEL          F4549        26/38     1:11:20   11:20     1:10:20
596   PARVEEN TAI            F3539        49/71     1:10:39   11:21     1:10:28
597   AMY SELBY              F3034        51/85     1:12:15   11:21     1:10:29
598   CHRIS BROWN            M4044        48/54     1:11:56   11:21     1:10:31
599   SHIRLEY HURM           F3034        52/85     1:11:09   11:22     1:10:35
600   JEFF CRAGUE            M3034        57/62     1:12:09   11:22     1:10:35
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     GUNTIME    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
601   DOROTHY KRIEGER        F5559         6/25     1:11:39   11:26     1:10:57
602   CHRISTINE SAMANAS      F3034        53/85     1:11:49   11:26     1:10:59
603   TIM BINGHAM            M3539        50/53     1:11:25   11:26     1:11:01
604   JULIE BINGHAM          F3539        50/71     1:11:27   11:26     1:11:03
605   KIM BROWN              F3034        54/85     1:12:07   11:27     1:11:04
606   RANDY DICKEY           M3034        58/62     1:12:08   11:27     1:11:05
607   JAQUELINE HEDLER       F2024        26/33     1:11:15   11:27     1:11:07
608   KELLY ROWE             F3539        51/71     1:11:58   11:29     1:11:21
609   MICHAEL KARSAS         M5559        21/29     1:12:45   11:30     1:11:24
610   MARVIN ROWE            M4044        49/54     1:11:58   11:30     1:11:24
611   TIM WILHOITE           M4549        40/45     1:11:55   11:31     1:11:30
612   TONIA LYNCH            F3539        52/71     1:12:43   11:31     1:11:31
613   DANIEL STARR           M4549        41/45     1:12:38   11:32     1:11:34
614   DAVID DOERNER          M1619          6/6     1:13:04   11:32     1:11:34
615   CINDY MCGRIFFIN        F5054        13/29     1:13:03   11:33     1:11:44
616   VICTOR GRISBY          M4044        50/54     1:12:31   11:34     1:11:50
617   RENA BROWN             F7579          1/1     1:12:21   11:35     1:11:58
618   MELISSA LEMKE          F1619          6/7     1:13:33   11:36     1:12:05
619   ROBIN GROVES           F3034        55/85     1:14:08   11:37     1:12:08
620   FELICIA WILLIAMS       F4044        43/61     1:13:55   11:37     1:12:10
621   JANICE ZUMMACH         F5559         7/25     1:13:40   11:38     1:12:12
622   CRYSTAL SEWELL         F3539        53/71     1:13:44   11:40     1:12:26
623   SHERRI GILL            F4044        44/61     1:13:33   11:42     1:12:39
624   TOM BELT               M5559        22/29     1:14:22   11:42     1:12:40
625   MELONY MOORE           F4549        27/38     1:13:32   11:42     1:12:40
626   MIGUEL MORALEZ         M5559        23/29     1:14:15   11:43     1:12:44
627   AUBREY CHANEY          F3034        56/85     1:15:02   11:47     1:13:10
628   BETH HAGGENJOS         F3539        54/71     1:13:43   11:47     1:13:12
629   JOANNE HUGHES          F5054        14/29     1:14:23   11:48     1:13:15
630   ASHLEY YOUNG           F2529        52/70     1:13:43   11:48     1:13:15
631   JANETTE MOODY          F5054        15/29     1:15:04   11:48     1:13:19
632   MARIA CLINE            F5559         8/25     1:13:39   11:49     1:13:22
633   MICHAEL KEOUGH         M5054        45/49     1:14:21   11:50     1:13:27
634   ANTHONY SANDLIN        M4549        42/45     1:14:14   11:50     1:13:29
635   PAUL KEITH             M5054        46/49     1:14:59   11:52     1:13:41
636   SUSAN LUTZKE           F5559         9/25     1:14:40   11:52     1:13:41
637   TIMOTHY LAWRENCE       M3539        51/53     1:15:04   11:54     1:13:56
638   AMANDA LANGFERMAN      F2529        53/70     1:15:07   11:56     1:14:03
639   ANJA DRAGIC            F2024        27/33     1:14:38   11:56     1:14:08
640   MEREDITH KALBFLEISCH   F3034        57/85     1:15:45   11:56     1:14:08
641   KRYSTYN RUTHERFORD     F2529        54/70     1:15:46   11:56     1:14:09
642   RYAN BILLET            M4044        51/54     1:15:28   11:56     1:14:09
643   NICOLE BILLET          F4044        45/61     1:15:30   11:56     1:14:09
644   BRITTANY WEAVER        F2529        55/70     1:15:46   11:56     1:14:09
645   VERONICA VERNON        F2529        56/70     1:15:36   11:57     1:14:14
646   NATALIE BEAN           F4044        46/61     1:15:05   11:58     1:14:16
647   CAITLYNN FIELDS        F1619          7/7     1:15:15   11:58     1:14:18
648   RUBINA DALAL           F4044        47/61     1:14:29   11:58     1:14:18
649   BILLIE FIELDS          F3539        55/71     1:15:15   11:58     1:14:19
650   LYNN KENDALL           M5559        24/29     1:15:48   11:59     1:14:25
651   NICOLE SPEARS          F3034        58/85     1:15:48   11:59     1:14:26
652   BONNIE MILAM           F3034        59/85     1:15:50   12:00     1:14:33
653   TIFFANY RUSHTON        F2529        57/70     1:14:45   12:00     1:14:34
654   ANDREA HOOGWERF        F4549        28/38     1:14:37   12:01     1:14:37
655   AMANDA REUTER          F2529        58/70     1:15:30   12:01     1:14:40
656   LISA RAFFERTY          F4549        29/38     1:16:32   12:02     1:14:41
657   KYLIE MOSSER           F2529        59/70     1:15:32   12:02     1:14:43
658   MATT SMITH             M3539        52/53     1:16:24   12:05     1:15:02
659   KRISTIN ALBRECHT       F2529        60/70     1:16:18   12:05     1:15:03
660   CHARLANNE CONWELL      F3539        56/71     1:15:53   12:05     1:15:04
661   LORI FITZGERALD        F3539        57/71     1:16:27   12:07     1:15:13
662   ANDREA HURD            F3034        60/85     1:16:27   12:07     1:15:13
663   JESSICA RIEDEL         F3034        61/85     1:15:18   12:08     1:15:18
664   DAVID HAAS             M3034        59/62     1:15:18   12:08     1:15:18
665   CHARLES HOLDEN         M3034        60/62     1:16:37   12:08     1:15:21
666   CANDACE PATE           F3034        62/85     1:15:57   12:08     1:15:22
667   KATHRYN ROMANOWSKI     F2529        61/70     1:15:57   12:08     1:15:22
668   CRAIG CONLEY           M4044        52/54     1:16:44   12:09     1:15:25
669   ERIC CHAMBERS          M3034        61/62     1:17:12   12:09     1:15:30
670   MADISEN PETROSKY       F2529        62/70     1:16:20   12:12     1:15:45
671   JANE DORSETT           F6569          1/1     1:17:11   12:13     1:15:51
672   JENNIFER REED          F3539        58/71     1:17:33   12:14     1:15:58
673   JILL GREENWOOD         F3539        59/71     1:17:45   12:14     1:16:00
674   KIMBERLY KRIER         F5559        10/25     1:17:11   12:16     1:16:10
675   SAMANTHA ROARKS        F2024        28/33     1:16:26   12:16     1:16:14
676   RON WILSON             M5559        25/29     1:18:06   12:20     1:16:36
677   DANA RANSFORD          F4549        30/38     1:17:23   12:21     1:16:41
678   JAMIE DOUGLAS          F5054        16/29     1:18:12   12:23     1:16:52
679   LORI HAINES            F4044        48/61     1:17:54   12:24     1:17:01
680   APRIL LAM              F3034        63/85     1:17:40   12:24     1:17:01
681   JAIME NOEHRE           F3539        60/71     1:17:54   12:24     1:17:01
682   MOLLY MOORE            F2024        29/33     1:18:13   12:26     1:17:11
683   BRIDGET DORAN          F2024        30/33     1:18:13   12:26     1:17:11
684   BYRON HOOGWERF         M6569          6/7     1:19:07   12:29     1:17:29
685   MARCELLA WENDLING      F5054        17/29     1:18:16   12:30     1:17:39
686   REBECCA BRITTON        F6064          7/7     1:19:17   12:34     1:18:01
687   CATHERINE HOLMES       F4044        49/61     1:19:54   12:36     1:18:15
688   SARAH LILLARD          F3539        61/71     1:19:58   12:42     1:18:49
689   DONNA RICHARD          F5559        11/25     1:20:14   12:42     1:18:54
690   AMANDA SNYDER          F3034        64/85     1:20:06   12:43     1:19:01
691   SUZANNE CORK           F4549        31/38     1:20:17   12:45     1:19:08
692   BARBARA SHEPHARD       F5054        18/29     1:20:43   12:45     1:19:10
693   JULIA HAYES            F3539        62/71     1:20:53   12:47     1:19:20
694   PATTI MOORE            F3034        65/85     1:20:07   12:48     1:19:27
695   RACHEL MITCHELL        F2529        63/70     1:21:20   12:50     1:19:44
696   ALEXANDER TURNER       M6569          7/7     1:21:50   12:55     1:20:11
697   JOAN SCHOLL            F5054        19/29     1:21:40   12:58     1:20:29
698   JO ANN KLOOZ           F5054        20/29     1:21:50   12:59     1:20:39
699   ABIGAIL NOBBE          F2529        64/70     1:22:44   13:02     1:20:58
700   CARRIE DISHMAN         F3539        63/71     1:22:15   13:03     1:21:04

Generated March 21, 2026 at 5:44 AM 7/8



500 Festival Training Series 10K by OrthoIndy - 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     GUNTIME    PACE        TIME
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701   SARAH WINSTEAD         F3034        66/85     1:23:04   13:04     1:21:09
702   JEFFRA JONES           F5054        21/29     1:22:30   13:06     1:21:23
703   ANGELA PICKETT         F3539        64/71     1:22:33   13:07     1:21:25
704   CANDACE POWELL         F2529        65/70     1:23:05   13:07     1:21:28
705   STEPHANIE ADAMS        F3034        67/85     1:23:06   13:07     1:21:30
706   GARY MACY              M5559        26/29     1:23:35   13:09     1:21:40
707   SARAH DANIELS          F3539        65/71     1:23:44   13:11     1:21:53
708   KATRINA REINHARDT      F3034        68/85     1:23:47   13:12     1:22:00
709   APRIL LONG             F3034        69/85     1:23:47   13:12     1:22:01
710   SUE BENSON             F4549        32/38     1:23:36   13:14     1:22:08
711   TODD ELLIOTT           M2024          8/8     1:23:43   13:14     1:22:12
712   ELIZABETH LEWIS        F5559        12/25     1:23:20   13:15     1:22:19
713   JEREMY FORTIER         M4044        53/54     1:22:22   13:16     1:22:22
714   ANDREA HALTOM          F4044        50/61     1:23:35   13:16     1:22:27
715   JONATHAN DORRIS        M4044        54/54     1:24:27   13:19     1:22:40
716   LIONELL PHILLIPS       M4549        43/45     1:23:21   13:22     1:22:59
717   AMANDA STEPHENS        F5559        13/25     1:25:10   13:25     1:23:19
718   STACIE HENSLEY         F3539        66/71     1:24:41   13:25     1:23:20
719   CHRISTINA RIEMER       F3034        70/85     1:24:09   13:25     1:23:21
720   BRITTANY NORD          F3034        71/85     1:24:06   13:26     1:23:28
721   AMANDA STEVENS         F3034        72/85     1:24:48   13:29     1:23:43
722   CHERYL SEAGRAVES       F5559        14/25     1:25:20   13:30     1:23:49
723   AUBREY STRATI          F2024        31/33     1:24:46   13:31     1:23:59
724   JAIME NAPIER           F3034        73/85     1:25:18   13:33     1:24:06
725   JACKIE PHELPS          F3034        74/85     1:25:13   13:33     1:24:09
726   KARL HENRY             M5054        47/49     1:26:07   13:35     1:24:19
727   GABRIELLE NELSON       F2529        66/70     1:25:24   13:35     1:24:19
728   HOPE FRETZ             F1315          2/2     1:25:47   13:35     1:24:20
729   TINA FRETZ             F4044        51/61     1:25:48   13:35     1:24:22
730   ROGER MEYER            M4549        44/45     1:26:21   13:36     1:24:27
731   THERESA EBBS           F4549        33/38     1:26:26   13:38     1:24:38
732   ERIN PARISH            F4044        52/61     1:26:44   13:47     1:25:39
733   TRACY BRYANT           F4044        53/61     1:28:07   13:52     1:26:06
734   KATIE BEYER            F2529        67/70     1:27:44   13:56     1:26:34
735   KELLY BECK             F4549        34/38     1:27:30   14:00     1:27:00
736   LESLIE GETTINGER       F3034        75/85     1:28:55   14:01     1:27:00
737   LINDA RICHWINE         F5054        22/29     1:28:55   14:01     1:27:01
738   SCOTT BECK             M4549        45/45     1:27:30   14:01     1:27:02
739   CASSIA ALLEE           F4044        54/61     1:29:18   14:05     1:27:28
740   TERESA PASCARELLI      F5559        15/25     1:28:55   14:07     1:27:41
741   BRENDA COLEY           F5559        16/25     1:28:52   14:09     1:27:51
742   ANN KINNEY             F5559        17/25     1:28:51   14:11     1:28:03
743   KELLY MACY             F5559        18/25     1:30:00   14:11     1:28:07
744   LIZ COOPRIDER          F5054        23/29     1:30:06   14:14     1:28:23
745   TINA O'NEAL            F4549        35/38     1:29:40   14:14     1:28:23
746   TIFFANY BOONE          F3034        76/85     1:29:54   14:18     1:28:48
747   LORALEE TESCH          F5559        19/25     1:30:02   14:19     1:28:55
748   TASHA HARRINGTON       F3034        77/85     1:29:43   14:22     1:29:14
749   LISA GREY              F4044        55/61     1:31:06   14:23     1:29:23
750   MORGAN MUNSON          F2529        68/70     1:31:25   14:32     1:30:15
751   RANDEE KLEEMAN         F3539        67/71     1:32:09   14:37     1:30:46
752   STACY HAYNES           F5054        24/29     1:32:09   14:37     1:30:47
753   RICK BROWN             M3539        53/53     1:32:29   14:38     1:30:50
754   KOTY MCDOLE            F3034        78/85     1:32:34   14:38     1:30:53
755   STEPHANIE BEAN         F3034        79/85     1:32:14   14:42     1:31:20
756   RICHARD GARRS          M7074          1/1     1:33:07   14:43     1:31:25
757   MELANIE LEE            F5054        25/29     1:32:13   14:47     1:31:51
758   MICHELE WRIGHT         F4044        56/61     1:33:52   14:51     1:32:13
759   AMY SHANKS             F3034        80/85     1:33:52   14:51     1:32:14
760   MARVIN TAPP            M5054        48/49     1:33:53   14:51     1:32:14
761   MARCIE BJORK           F2529        69/70     1:34:02   14:53     1:32:26
762   KEVIN ROBERTSON        M5054        49/49     1:34:22   14:54     1:32:31
763   BRITTANIE SCHAUB       F2024        32/33     1:34:21   14:55     1:32:36
764   AMY ZIEGLER            F4044        57/61     1:34:21   14:56     1:32:42
765   CHRISTY STEINHART      F3539        68/71     1:34:21   14:56     1:32:43
766   GREGORY SCHAUB         M5559        27/29     1:34:25   14:56     1:32:43
767   LAUREN CHRISTOPHER     F5054        26/29     1:34:38   14:58     1:32:58
768   ANNA BEWSEY            F3034        81/85     1:35:33   15:08     1:33:56
769   TONY BEWSEY            M3034        62/62     1:35:34   15:08     1:33:57
770   CHRIS STEADHAM         M5559        28/29     1:34:40   15:08     1:33:58
771   LAURA STEADHAM         F5559        20/25     1:34:41   15:08     1:33:58
772   BETSY HABERFIELD       F4549        36/38     1:36:05   15:14     1:34:35
773   TARA FISNER            F3539        69/71     1:36:44   15:18     1:35:01
774   RICK YOUNGSTAFEL       M6064        15/17     1:37:07   15:21     1:35:22
775   DOUG FADEL             M6064        16/17     1:37:07   15:24     1:35:38
776   HANNAH DUNCAN          F2024        33/33     1:37:09   15:31     1:36:22
777   MAUREEN FORREST        F4549        37/38     1:36:52   15:34     1:36:38
778   JERRY TROXEL           M6064        17/17     1:38:24   15:36     1:36:54
779   KIM ARNOTT             F5559        21/25     1:38:42   15:40     1:37:19
780   TERESA SMITH           F5559        22/25     1:38:48   15:42     1:37:29
781   RUTH DAVIDSON          F3034        82/85     1:38:53   15:42     1:37:33
782   KAY GREENE             F5559        23/25     1:39:26   15:44     1:37:46
783   JULIE EPLING           F3539        70/71     1:40:34   15:55     1:38:51
784   MARY JO SEDAM          F5054        27/29     1:40:35   15:55     1:38:53
785   JULIE YOUNG            F4044        58/61     1:40:37   15:57     1:39:07
786   APRIL SPARKS           F3034        83/85     1:41:06   16:02     1:39:36
787   ANDREA VELLINGA        F3034        84/85     1:41:31   16:10     1:40:24
788   PAUL SHIPMAN           M5559        29/29     1:42:46   16:15     1:40:57
789   CINDY COOK             F4549        38/38     1:43:14   16:21     1:41:32
790   CHERYL CRAMER          F5559        24/25     1:43:27   16:21     1:41:34
791   CANDI BOOTH            F3539        71/71     1:43:28   16:23     1:41:47
792   CAROL MILLER           F5559        25/25     1:43:43   16:26     1:42:04
793   KIM SHRIVER            F4044        59/61     1:43:40   16:26     1:42:06
794   MARTHA LEHMAN          F5054        28/29     1:43:44   16:28     1:42:17
795   LIZ FITZGERALD         F2529        70/70     1:43:44   16:28     1:42:17
796   ANGELA PRESNELL        F4044        60/61     1:43:11   16:29     1:42:22
797   NANCY DUNCAN           F5054        29/29     1:43:11   16:29     1:42:22
798   JENNIFER OSHEIM-OWEN   F4044        61/61     1:44:18   16:31     1:42:36
799   JODY PHILPOTT          M2529        34/34     1:44:24   16:43     1:43:51
800   MICKEY PHILPOTT        F3034        85/85     1:44:23   16:43     1:43:52


